Theoretical output:
1.5 times
The same theoretical output is available even when the supply pressure
to the cylinder is decreased.
Contributes to a lower pressure air line
Supply pressure decreased by 0.17 MPa
∗  Size 32, for a theoretical output of 400 N
Existing CQ2

CQE Series
CAT.ES20-309A
How to Order …………………………………………… p. 2
Specifications …………………………………………… p. 3
Dimensions ……………………………………………… p. 4
Auto Switch Mounting …………………………………… p. 5
Specific Product Precautions …………………………… p. 6
Safety Instructions ………………………………Back cover
Thanks to the polygonal
piston, the piston rod is
not rotated during normal
operation.
Compact auto switch is mountable.
Less time spent replacing seals
No special tools required
Low pressure possible
The stop ring can be removed with a watchmaker's
screwdriver, etc.
Solid state auto switch
D-M9□
The same theoretical output is available even when the
supply pressure to the cylinder is decreased.
Collar
Piston
Cylinder tubeStop ring
CQE Size 32
Theoretical thrust: 402 N
CQE Size 20
Theoretical thrust: 157 N
Supply pressure
0.33 MPa
Compact Cylinder / High Power Type CQE Series
CONTENTS
Theoretical
output
NewNew CQE Series Existing CQ2
Operating pressure Operating pressure
157 N Size 20: 0.33 MPa ø20: 0.5 MPa
402 N Size 32: 0.33 MPa ø32: 0.5 MPa
Application Clamping and Press fitting
1
How to Order
Compact Cylinder / High Power Type
Size: 20, 32
CQE Series
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
High power type
Through-hole/Both ends tapped common (Standard)
Size
20 Piston area equivalent to ø25
32 Piston area equivalent to ø40 Body option
Nil Standard (Rod end female thread)
M Rod end male thread
Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
∗   Refer to the table below for the
applicable auto switch model.
Cylinder stroke
20, 32 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30,
35, 40, 45, 50
For details on auto switch mounting ⇒ p. 5
∙  Auto Switch Proper Mounting Position (Detection at stroke end) and Mounting Height
∙ Minimum Stroke for Auto Switch Mounting
∙ Operating Range
∗2  Lead wire length symbols:      0.5 m…………… Nil
 1 m…………… M
3 m…………… L
5 m…………… Z